Datasheet

DIGITUS’

DIGITUS DIGITUS mini GBIC (SFP) moaynsb, 1.25 rémTc,

20 Km

DN-81004
EAN 4016032305729

1.25 Gbps SFP Module, Singlemode, BiDi LC Simplex,
Tx1550nm/Rx1310nm, up to 20km

Mogaynn TpaHcmsepoBs DIGITUS® Mini GBIC (SFP) obecneunBsatoT
HauBbICLLUee Ka4ecTBO N HAaAEXHOCTb. ByAb TO coeanHeHne Mmexay
KOMMyTaTOpamu, Mexzy KOHBEPTepOM 1 KOMMYTaToOPOM, MexXay

KOHBepTepamu v gpyrue, obLUVpHbIe BO3MOXHOCTU NPUMEHEeHUS:

BonbLuoe pasHoobpasne moaynei DIGITUS® nossonsieTt rubko
MCNoNb30BaTh TEXHONOIMIO CTEKNOBO/IOKHA. Bnaroaaps
COOTBETCTBUIO CTaHAApTY MSA (Multi Source Agreement)

obecrneyrBaeTCcs COBMECTUMOCTb C O CTOPOHHNMW MPON3BOAUTENAMN.

CTeKN0BOJIOKOHHOE coeauHeHue Plug and Play

* Mogynb Mini GBIC SFP (komnakTHbIV NnprémonepesaTymk)

+ CoBMeCTMM C YCTPOCTBaMK cieaytoLumx npovssoauteneii: Allied

Telesis, Allnet, CISCO, , D-Link, Edimax, Hirschmann, Intellinet, KTI
Networks, Level One, Netgear, PLANET, Tenda, TP-Link, TRENDnet,
ZyXEL, ZTE

JlByHanpasneHHbIn Mogyns WDM — TpebyeTcs TONbKO 04HO
BOJIOKHO

Bblcokoe KkauecTBO 1 MakC1ManbHas 0TKa30yCTONUYNBOCTb
MakcrManbHasi CKopocTb nepesaydn faHHbIx 1,25 Féut/c
CooTBeTCTBYeT rurabutHoMy ctaHgapTy |IEEE 802.3z

Knacc 1 nasepHbii npoAykT no EN 60825-1

MpocTas yctaHosKa Plug and Play

CoBMeCTMM co cTaHgapToM MSA (ceTeBoe cornalueHue)

+  C BO3MOXHOCTbIO ONepaTUBHON 3aMeHbl

+  Tun nogkntoveHus: 1 cumnnekc LC

+  [lnvHa BosiHbI: Tx 1550 HM / Rx 1310 HM

*  MowHocTb nepegaTymka: MuHUMym — 5 4bm, makcumym — 0
Abm

*  YyBCTBUTENBHOCTbL NPUEMHUKa: MUHUMYM — 24 ABm

* Ansa anctaHumm 4o 20 km

+  MoAXoAUT Ans 0AHOMO/0BOrO CTEK/I0BOIOKOHHOTMO kabens
09/125um

*  HagexHblli 6bICTPOAECTBYHOLLMIA MEXAHN3M

*  JnekTponutaHue 3,3 B

+ Pabouas Temnepatypa: 0-70 °C

Attributes

* Mode: Singlemode

+ Connector: LC

+ Distance (km): 20

+ Wavelength: 1550/1310 nm

+ DDM Support: no

+ Broadcasting Mode: Biidirectional

* Manufacturer compatibility: Universal (MSA), Cisco
+ Ethernet speed: Gigabit

Package contents

* Mogyns SFP

Logistics
Number Weight Depth Width Height 5
cm
(pcs) (kg) (cm) (cm) (cm)
Packaging Unit Carton 240 8.50 50.00 29.00 54.50 79,025.00
Packaging Unit Inside 30 1.06 7.00 20.00 30.00 4,200.00
Packaging Unit Single 1 0.04 9.00 11.50 3.00 310.50
Net single without Packaging 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Safety notes

Avoid direct contact with light sources: Fiber optic cables, especially those with active light sources such as lasers (e.g. in optical communication
systems), can emit dangerous radiation that can damage

eyes. Take care never to look directly into the light of an optical fiber, even if the light source is invisible to the naked eye.

When working with fiber optic cables, especially during tests or when working with lasers, protective goggles should always be worn to protect
against harmful radiation.

When plugging and unplugging the cable, only grasp the plug and do not pull directly on the cable.

Do not kink or crush: Fiber optic cables are sensitive to mechanical stress.

To protect cables from physical damage, they should be laid in special ducts or with protective materials

Keep cable connectors clean: Fiber optic cables are sensitive to dust and dirt. Even small particles on the connectors can severely impair the signal
quality.

Cables should not be used in environments with extremely high or very low temperatures. Observe the product information on the maximum
operating temperature of the cable

Check cables regularly for visible damage

EU responsible person

EU based economic operator ensuring the product complies with the required regulations.

ASSMANN Electronic GmbH
Auf dem Schuffel 3
Ladenscheid, Germany
https://www.assmann.com
info@assmann.com
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